03/13/2023
1
 GRIP INSERT LIST
ACTION ARMS AT84             (See C/Z 75)
30-300-08
AMT                     SKIPPER, JAVALINA, BULLSEYE TARGET,
30-300-07-01         HARDBALLER               (see Colt .45 Gov.)
AMT                      LIGHTNING (SEE RUGER .22)

22
UNDERSTANDING 3RD GENERATION PISTOL NUMBERS
FIRST 2 DIGITS – BASIC MODEL DESIGNATION
39/59/69=9MM   10=10MM  40=.40 S&W 45=45ACP
3RD DIGIT-TYPE OF MODEL
9=STD.  1=COMPACT  2=STD. w/DECOCKING LEVER
3=COMPACE w/DECOCKING LEVER
4= STD. w/DOUBLE ACTION ONLY
5= COMPACT w/DOUBLE ACTION ONLY
6= NON-STD. BARREL LENGTH
7= NON-STD. BARREL LENGTH w/DECOCKING LEVER
8= NON-STD. BARREL LENGTH w/DOUBLE ACTION ONLY
WITH ALL 3RD GENERATION S&W GUNS THE GUN GRIPS ARE LEFT ON WHEN
TESTING THEM IN A RANSOM
GRIP INSERTS WILL NEED MODIFICATION WHEN USING THE DOUBLE
ACTION ONLY MODELS (WILL HAVE A “4” “5” OR “8” AS THE 3RD DIGIT) ALSO
MODIFICATION ON MODELS WITH FRAME MOUNTED DECOCKING LEVER
(WILL HAVE “2” “3” OR “7” AS THE 3RD DIGIT)
SPHINX                          LARGE FRAMES (SEE C/Z 75)
30-300-08
SPRINGFIELD              ARMORY 1911-A1 (SEE COLT .45 GOV’T)
30-300-07-01
SPRINGFIELD                 HELLCAT GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-11
SPRINGFIELD                 P9 (SEE C/Z 75
30-300-08
SPRINGFIELD                 COMPACT GOV’T MODEL (SEE COLT OFFICERS ACP)
30-300-07-14
SPRINGFIELD                  XD 9 & 45   XD GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-01
SPRINGFIELD   SPRINGFIELD ARMORY 911 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-02
SPRIGFIELD  XDS 45 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-03
SPRINGFIELD  XDM45 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-04
03/13/2023
23
SPRINGFIELD                   XDM 9/40 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-09
SPRINGFIELD                   XDS 9/40 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-08
SPRINGFIELD                   XDE 45 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-19
SPRINGFIELD  1911 RONIN (TAKES THE COLT 1911 GRIP INSERT)
30-300-07-01
SPRINGFIELD  SA35 (TAKES THE BROWNING HI POWER GRIP
30-300-05-01                                      INSERT)
STAR FIRESTAR               9MM/40 S&W GRIP INSERTS
30-300-42
STAR                                  FIRESTAR PLUS
30-300-42-01
STAR                                  MEGASTAR GRIP INSERT
30-300-42-02
STAR                                ULTRASTAR
30-300-42-03
STAR                                P.D. FRAME GRIP INSERT
30-300-42-04
STAR                                28M (30M/30PK/31) GRIP INSERT
30-300-42-05
STAR                             SA GRIP INSERT
30-300-42-06
STEYR                          GB GRIP INSERT
30-300-04
STI                                  GP 5 GRIP INSERT
30-300-27-10
SV 2011 INFINITY (WILL FIT STI 2011 INFINITY DIAMOND GRIP )
30-300-61-01
03/13/2023